as a Whole-time Director & CEO of the Company in 
terms of the provisions of the Act. The main terms of 
his appointment as Whole-time Director & CEO are 
furnished below:

A.	 PERIOD OF APPOINTMENT: 6th December, 2025 
to 5th December, 2028.

B.	 SALARY Basic monthly salary of Rs.8,20,500 (Rupees 
Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand and Five Hundred 
Only) per month.

Based on the merit and performance of the 
Company, the Annual increment(s) will be 
sanctioned by the Chairman, subject to a monetary 
ceiling of 15% per annum which will be effective 
from 1st April, each year.

C.	 BONUS: As per the rules of the Company.

D.	 PERQUISITES:	

I.	 House Rent Allowance: House Rent Allowance 
of Rs.2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) per 
month.

II.	 Other Allowance: Rs.6,18,800 (Rupees Six 
Lakhs Eighteen Thousand and Eight Hundred 
Only) per month.

III.	 Reimbursement of Medical Allowance for 
self and dependent family members (Limited 
to spouse, children and dependent parents) 
subject to a monetary ceiling of one month’s 
salary.

IV.	 Leave Travel Allowance for self and dependent